
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00503             Agenda Date: 6/11/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment to Agreement 13487 with JMI Resource, Inc. 
 
Presenter: 
Gus Olmos, Solid Waste and Resources Recovery Director, 352.548.1282 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
First Amendment to Agreement 13487 with JMI Resource, Inc. for RFP 23-62-MM Annual Staffing 
Services, in the amount not to exceed (NTE) $3,000,000.00, for Solid Waste and Resource Recovery.  
This amendment extends the term through September 30, 2026 with one (1) additional one (1) year 
term. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute First Amendment to Agreement 13487 with JMI Resource, 
Inc. for RFP 23-62-MM Annual Staffing Services, not to exceed (NTE) $3,000,000.00. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
September 13, 2022, the Board approved the Ranking and Award of RFP 23-62-MM Annual Staffing 
Services for Solid Waste and Resource Recovery Department to JMI Resource, Inc. Item 22-00783. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
SWRR budgeted in FY24 in the Solid Waste Fund, $1,400,000.00 in account 400.76.7660.534.34.00 
with the account description of other contractual services. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Environment  

 

Background: 
The use of a temporary staffing agency to provide these skilled workers allows a higher level of 
flexibility to accommodate fluctuations in material volumes being processed, staff vacancies, schedule 
changes, etc. JMI Resource, Inc. will provide staffing for the Materials Recovery Facility and on-call, 
temporary or emergency staffing for the Rural Collection Centers, Transfer Station and Household 
Hazardous Waste facility as needed. 
 
RFP 23-62-MM Annual Staffing Services for the Solid Waste and Resource Recovery was released 
April 6, 2022. The deadline for receipt of RFP 23-62-MM Annual Staffing Services for the Solid Waste 
and Resource Recovery was June 1, 2022; two (2) vendors responded. 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

 
The project details can be found here: 
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/18176     

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/18176

